
Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 20ºC 58,1%09:00

End 24,1ºC 57,4%12:30

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

1 9 Domingos Ladislau Associação Mozinho Aventura 12 03:01:23 14:26 [6] 66 Km 02:45

2 30 Paulo Ferreira FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 12 03:04:02 14:25 [1] 66 Km 02:47

3 85 Rui Miguel US11 BTT 12 03:10:58 14:16 [1] 66 Km 02:54

4 17 João Gestosa Bicineves BTT Team 12 03:12:27 14:37 [1] 66 Km 02:55

5 81 Helder Peixoto P&PAS BIKE TEAM 12 03:14:42 15:08 [1] 66 Km 02:57

6 43 Bruno Carneiro Individual 12 03:16:08 15:23 [1] 66 Km 02:58

7 29 Paulo Bertrand FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 12 03:19:36 14:31 [1] 66 Km 03:01

8 13 André Duarte de Oliveira e Cruz Bicicletas Alberto Carvalho 11 03:00:03 14:20 [1] 60,5 Km 02:59

9 54 inacio pinho FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 11 03:01:15 15:46 [6] 60,5 Km 03:00

10 108 Jorge Pinto Martins Intercaimabike/Polisport/LojadaVisão 11 03:02:16 15:52 [1] 60,5 Km 03:01

11 96 HELDER OLIVEIRA VITORBIKES.COM 11 03:04:26 15:51 [2] 60,5 Km 03:03

12 40 António Daniel Ferreira Pereira Individual 11 03:06:48 16:04 [1] 60,5 Km 03:05

13 27 Tiago Mendes FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 11 03:10:33 15:51 [1] 60,5 Km 03:09

14 18 Rui Monteiro Bicineves BTT Team 11 03:11:16 16:05 [3] 60,5 Km 03:10

15 91 Germano Cardoso VCBIKE 11 03:11:24 15:28 [1] 60,5 Km 03:10

16 21 José Coelho Bikeforfun 11 03:12:46 15:48 [2] 60,5 Km 03:11

17 51 Flávia Maria Diogo Lopes Individual 11 03:16:03 17:17 [2] 60,5 Km 03:14

18 33 David Silva FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 11 03:17:05 16:21 [1] 60,5 Km 03:15

19 94 Pedro Bastos VCBIKE 11 03:17:50 15:14 [1] 60,5 Km 03:16

20 31 Vítor Gomes FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 10 03:00:08 15:50 [1] 55 Km 03:17

21 34 Jorge Freitas FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 10 03:00:10 16:50 [2] 55 Km 03:17

22 16 Henrique Silva Bicineves BTT Team 10 03:01:08 16:13 [1] 55 Km 03:18

23 23 Andre Leite EXTREMECYCLES / GHOST-BIKES 10 03:01:16 16:53 [1] 55 Km 03:18

24 14 Fábio Gabriel Oliveira Martins Bicicletas Alberto Carvalho 10 03:01:45 16:57 [2] 55 Km 03:18

25 83 César Cruz Team FFitness Madalena 10 03:03:02 17:18 [1] 55 Km 03:20

26 42 Artur Rocha Individual 10 03:04:04 16:57 [2] 55 Km 03:21

27 28 José Reis FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 10 03:04:53 17:04 [2] 55 Km 03:22

28 19 Sérgio Adelino Rocha Gomes Bicineves BTT Team 10 03:07:24 17:41 [1] 55 Km 03:24

29 114 Helder Teixeira Individual 10 03:07:40 16:42 [2] 55 Km 03:25

30 20 Virgilio Marques Sousa Bicineves BTT Team 10 03:07:41 16:37 [4] 55 Km 03:25

31 99 JOSE PINTO VITORBIKES.COM 10 03:09:41 17:20 [2] 55 Km 03:27

32 101 RUI FERREIRA VITORBIKES.COM 10 03:10:54 18:45 [1] 55 Km 03:28

33 1 Américo Guerra BTT BRANDOENSE 10 03:13:11 18:41 [1] 55 Km 03:31

34 38 André Aniceto Grupo Nova roda 10 03:13:47 18:12 [1] 55 Km 03:31

35 2 António José Ferreira Soares BTT BRANDOENSE 10 03:14:24 17:09 [1] 55 Km 03:32

36 39 Americo Bernardino Silva Rodrigues BTT.TT Sandim 10 03:14:33 17:41 [1] 55 Km 03:32

37 48 Elisio Alexandre Oliveira Amorim VITORBIKES.COM 10 03:15:35 18:22 [1] 55 Km 03:33

38 95 Tiago Silva VCBIKE 10 03:16:01 16:54 [2] 55 Km 03:34

39 25 Miguel Sousa EXTREMECYCLES / GHOST-BIKES 10 03:16:39 18:09 [1] 55 Km 03:35

40 70 Rui Filipe Flamengo Palpista Individual 10 03:19:54 18:08 [1] 55 Km 03:38

41 86 Albertino Pais VCBIKE 10 03:20:47 17:00 [1] 55 Km 03:39

42 109 José Carlos Fontes Pereira VCBIKE 9 03:00:05 17:12 [1] 49,5 Km 03:38

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generated 18-Mai-2014 14:40
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43 79 Rogério Filipe da Silva Magalhaes OS RODINHAS BTT 9 03:00:33 18:40 [1] 49,5 Km 03:39

44 98 JOÃO PEDRO LEITE VITORBIKES.COM 9 03:00:57 18:17 [2] 49,5 Km 03:39

45 57 jorge silva Individual 9 03:01:15 18:52 [2] 49,5 Km 03:40

46 110 André Melo VCBIKE 9 03:01:31 18:23 [2] 49,5 Km 03:40

47 55 Ivo Fernando Silva Ferreira Individual 9 03:04:10 18:37 [1] 49,5 Km 03:43

48 66 Ricardo Assunção FutPark BTT 9 03:08:45 17:41 [1] 49,5 Km 03:49

49 76 Célia Cristina Dias Valente Pereira K2 BTT 9 03:11:11 20:10 [1] 49,5 Km 03:52

50 36 Rui Teixeira Pinto FutPark BTT 9 03:12:16 19:17 [1] 49,5 Km 03:53

51 63 Pedro Miguel da Rocha Gonçalves Individual 9 03:16:03 20:51 [2] 49,5 Km 03:58

52 74 Vitor Brito Individual 9 03:20:08 20:02 [1] 49,5 Km 04:03

53 52 Francelino Fernandes Individual 9 03:21:05 20:26 [1] 49,5 Km 04:04

54 24 Cidalia Valente EXTREMECYCLES / GHOST-BIKES 9 03:22:29 20:35 [1] 49,5 Km 04:05

55 106 Rui Manuel Coimbra da Silva Individual 8 02:58:51 20:03 [3] 44 Km 04:04

56 90 Elisio Silva VCBIKE 8 03:00:09 20:06 [1] 44 Km 04:06

57 77 Alfredo Domingos Ribeiro Tavares OS RODINHAS BTT 8 03:00:42 20:04 [1] 44 Km 04:06

58 92 Manuel Ferreira VCBIKE 8 03:00:50 21:19 [1] 44 Km 04:07

59 102 VITOR SANTOS VITORBIKES.COM 8 03:03:17 20:32 [1] 44 Km 04:10

60 75 Vitor Lino Silva Individual 8 03:04:47 17:17 [8] 44 Km 04:12

61 71 SALVADOR ALVES CASTNHEIRA Individual 8 03:05:13 21:39 [3] 44 Km 04:13

62 53 Gabriel Bastos Lopes Individual 8 03:06:00 19:20 [1] 44 Km 04:14

63 3 Bruno Miguel de Oliveira Pinho BTT BRANDOENSE 8 03:06:16 18:08 [1] 44 Km 04:14

64 84 Fernando Gabriel Reis Leite TNT - Trilhos Natura Team 8 03:06:43 21:27 [3] 44 Km 04:15

65 69 RUI FERREIRA Individual 8 03:08:51 20:09 [1] 44 Km 04:18

66 50 Fernando Manuel Rodrigues Costa 
Pereira Individual 8 03:10:25 17:13 [8] 44 Km 04:20

67 5 Joaquim Sousa BTT BRANDOENSE 8 03:10:36 22:46 [1] 44 Km 04:20

68 15 Rogério Augusto Ferreira do Espírito 
Santo Bicicletas Alberto Carvalho 8 03:10:37 22:39 [1] 44 Km 04:20

69 72 Sérgio Filipe Marques Pinto Individual 8 03:11:19 22:53 [2] 44 Km 04:21

70 111 José Ramalho VCBIKE 8 03:12:29 19:04 [1] 44 Km 04:22

71 41 Artur Gomes Costa Individual 8 03:12:37 21:51 [2] 44 Km 04:23

72 65 Pedro Sousa Individual 8 03:15:45 20:49 [1] 44 Km 04:27

73 7 NÉLSON MANUEL FERREIRA ALVES BTT BRANDOENSE 8 03:15:56 22:52 [2] 44 Km 04:27

74 82 Cláudia Colmonero Team FFitness Madalena 8 03:17:22 22:05 [1] 44 Km 04:29

75 10 Isabel Mota Associação Mozinho Aventura 8 03:20:45 23:55 [8] 44 Km 04:34

76 112 Justino António Antunes Soares Bicicletas Alberto Carvalho 7 02:56:51 21:19 [1] 38,5 Km 04:36

77 59 Marco Moreira FutPark BTT 7 03:00:22 20:52 [1] 38,5 Km 04:41

78 88 Carlos Barbosa VCBIKE 7 03:00:34 21:05 [1] 38,5 Km 04:41

79 37 Sérgio Aniceto Grupo Nova roda 7 03:01:43 24:19 [3] 38,5 Km 04:43

80 97 Hipólito Luciano Laureano Paiva VITORBIKES.COM 7 03:03:17 21:03 [1] 38,5 Km 04:46

81 61 Miguel Pinho Individual 7 03:06:16 24:07 [2] 38,5 Km 04:50

82 8 Paulo César Oliveira Martins BTT BRANDOENSE 7 03:06:31 22:31 [1] 38,5 Km 04:51

83 100 LILIANA CARDOSO VITORBIKES.COM 7 03:08:58 23:50 [1] 38,5 Km 04:54

84 103 Xavier Sá VITORBIKES.COM 7 03:09:36 24:32 [1] 38,5 Km 04:55

85 6 Manuel Américo Sá Pereira BTT BRANDOENSE 7 03:14:21 24:23 [3] 38,5 Km 05:03

86 67 rodrigo pereira Individual 7 03:24:28 23:46 [1] 38,5 Km 05:19

87 87 Alexandre Santos VCBIKE 6 03:00:37 24:47 [1] 33 Km 05:28

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generated 18-Mai-2014 14:40
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88 12 Américo Arlindo Rodrigues Caldeira Bicicletas Alberto Carvalho 6 03:00:48 24:55 [1] 33 Km 05:29

89 4 Diana Patrícia Silva Pereira BTT BRANDOENSE 6 03:06:17 24:52 [3] 33 Km 05:39

90 32 Bruno Rocha FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 5 01:16:14 14:35 [1] 27,5 Km 02:46

91 68 Romeu Gomes Individual 5 01:56:07 21:52 [2] 27,5 Km 04:13

92 58 Marco Ferreira Individual 5 02:26:19 25:22 [1] 27,5 Km 05:19

93 73 virgilio manuel alves meneses Individual 5 02:36:55 26:09 [1] 27,5 Km 05:42

94 46 Cátia Cristina Rodrigues  Leal Individual 5 02:37:40 26:08 [1] 27,5 Km 05:44

95 22 Hugo Rocha BTT Silvalde 5 03:00:18 27:11 [1] 27,5 Km 06:33

96 56 joaquim barros ripolins Individual 5 03:16:26 30:52 [1] 27,5 Km 07:09

97 44 Bruno Melo Individual 4 01:07:39 15:55 [1] 22 Km 03:05

98 11 Alberto Fernando de Oliveira Carvalho Bicicletas Alberto Carvalho 4 01:24:26 19:38 [2] 22 Km 03:50

99 93 Paulo Rocha VCBIKE 3 51:29 16:51 [2] 16,5 Km 03:07

100 64 Pedro Miguel Ribeiro de Sousa Individual 2 34:33 16:50 [1] 11 Km 03:08

101 104 Artur Sá Xmile cycle team 2 46:22 19:02 [1] 11 Km 04:13

102 26 Helder Guerra FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 1 17:39 17:23 [1] 5,5 Km 03:13

103 35 Marco Ferreira FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 1 19:38 19:27 [1] 5,5 Km 03:34

104 105 Li Silva Xmile cycle team 1 25:44 25:26 [1] 5,5 Km 04:41

105 113 Renato Romano EXTREMECYCLES / GHOST-BIKES 1 32:24 32:11 [1] 5,5 Km 05:54

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generated 18-Mai-2014 14:40
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

Elite Feminino
1 51 Flávia Maria Diogo Lopes Individual 11 03:16:03 17:17 [2] 60,5 Km 03:14

2 10 Isabel Mota Associação Mozinho Aventura 8 03:20:45 23:55 [8] 44 Km 04:34

3 4 Diana Patrícia Silva Pereira BTT BRANDOENSE 6 03:06:17 24:52 [3] 33 Km 05:39

4 46 Cátia Cristina Rodrigues  Leal Individual 5 02:37:40 26:08 [1] 27,5 Km 05:44

Elite Masculino
1 17 João Gestosa Bicineves BTT Team 12 03:12:27 14:37 [1] 66 Km 02:55

2 43 Bruno Carneiro Individual 12 03:16:08 15:23 [1] 66 Km 02:58

3 13 André Duarte de Oliveira e Cruz Bicicletas Alberto Carvalho 11 03:00:03 14:20 [1] 60,5 Km 02:59

4 91 Germano Cardoso VCBIKE 11 03:11:24 15:28 [1] 60,5 Km 03:10

5 38 André Aniceto Grupo Nova roda 10 03:13:47 18:12 [1] 55 Km 03:31

6 95 Tiago Silva VCBIKE 10 03:16:01 16:54 [2] 55 Km 03:34

7 70 Rui Filipe Flamengo Palpista Individual 10 03:19:54 18:08 [1] 55 Km 03:38

8 110 André Melo VCBIKE 9 03:01:31 18:23 [2] 49,5 Km 03:40

9 53 Gabriel Bastos Lopes Individual 8 03:06:00 19:20 [1] 44 Km 04:14

10 111 José Ramalho VCBIKE 8 03:12:29 19:04 [1] 44 Km 04:22

11 65 Pedro Sousa Individual 8 03:15:45 20:49 [1] 44 Km 04:27

12 103 Xavier Sá VITORBIKES.COM 7 03:09:36 24:32 [1] 38,5 Km 04:55

13 6 Manuel Américo Sá Pereira BTT BRANDOENSE 7 03:14:21 24:23 [3] 38,5 Km 05:03

14 32 Bruno Rocha FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 5 01:16:14 14:35 [1] 27,5 Km 02:46

Master A
1 9 Domingos Ladislau Associação Mozinho Aventura 12 03:01:23 14:26 [6] 66 Km 02:45

2 30 Paulo Ferreira FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 12 03:04:02 14:25 [1] 66 Km 02:47

3 85 Rui Miguel US11 BTT 12 03:10:58 14:16 [1] 66 Km 02:54

4 81 Helder Peixoto P&PAS BIKE TEAM 12 03:14:42 15:08 [1] 66 Km 02:57

5 29 Paulo Bertrand FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 12 03:19:36 14:31 [1] 66 Km 03:01

6 96 HELDER OLIVEIRA VITORBIKES.COM 11 03:04:26 15:51 [2] 60,5 Km 03:03

7 40 António Daniel Ferreira Pereira Individual 11 03:06:48 16:04 [1] 60,5 Km 03:05

8 27 Tiago Mendes FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 11 03:10:33 15:51 [1] 60,5 Km 03:09

9 21 José Coelho Bikeforfun 11 03:12:46 15:48 [2] 60,5 Km 03:11

10 94 Pedro Bastos VCBIKE 11 03:17:50 15:14 [1] 60,5 Km 03:16

11 31 Vítor Gomes FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 10 03:00:08 15:50 [1] 55 Km 03:17

12 34 Jorge Freitas FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 10 03:00:10 16:50 [2] 55 Km 03:17

13 23 Andre Leite EXTREMECYCLES / GHOST-BIKES 10 03:01:16 16:53 [1] 55 Km 03:18

14 14 Fábio Gabriel Oliveira Martins Bicicletas Alberto Carvalho 10 03:01:45 16:57 [2] 55 Km 03:18

15 42 Artur Rocha Individual 10 03:04:04 16:57 [2] 55 Km 03:21

16 19 Sérgio Adelino Rocha Gomes Bicineves BTT Team 10 03:07:24 17:41 [1] 55 Km 03:24

17 114 Helder Teixeira Individual 10 03:07:40 16:42 [2] 55 Km 03:25

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 20ºC 58,1%09:00

End 24,1ºC 57,4%12:30

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generated 18-Mai-2014 14:45
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18 101 RUI FERREIRA VITORBIKES.COM 10 03:10:54 18:45 [1] 55 Km 03:28

19 48 Elisio Alexandre Oliveira Amorim VITORBIKES.COM 10 03:15:35 18:22 [1] 55 Km 03:33

20 25 Miguel Sousa EXTREMECYCLES / GHOST-BIKES 10 03:16:39 18:09 [1] 55 Km 03:35

21 86 Albertino Pais VCBIKE 10 03:20:47 17:00 [1] 55 Km 03:39

22 79 Rogério Filipe da Silva Magalhaes OS RODINHAS BTT 9 03:00:33 18:40 [1] 49,5 Km 03:39

23 98 JOÃO PEDRO LEITE VITORBIKES.COM 9 03:00:57 18:17 [2] 49,5 Km 03:39

24 55 Ivo Fernando Silva Ferreira Individual 9 03:04:10 18:37 [1] 49,5 Km 03:43

25 66 Ricardo Assunção FutPark BTT 9 03:08:45 17:41 [1] 49,5 Km 03:49

26 36 Rui Teixeira Pinto FutPark BTT 9 03:12:16 19:17 [1] 49,5 Km 03:53

27 63 Pedro Miguel da Rocha Gonçalves Individual 9 03:16:03 20:51 [2] 49,5 Km 03:58

28 106 Rui Manuel Coimbra da Silva Individual 8 02:58:51 20:03 [3] 44 Km 04:04

29 102 VITOR SANTOS VITORBIKES.COM 8 03:03:17 20:32 [1] 44 Km 04:10

30 3 Bruno Miguel de Oliveira Pinho BTT BRANDOENSE 8 03:06:16 18:08 [1] 44 Km 04:14

31 84 Fernando Gabriel Reis Leite TNT - Trilhos Natura Team 8 03:06:43 21:27 [3] 44 Km 04:15

32 72 Sérgio Filipe Marques Pinto Individual 8 03:11:19 22:53 [2] 44 Km 04:21

33 88 Carlos Barbosa VCBIKE 7 03:00:34 21:05 [1] 38,5 Km 04:41

34 37 Sérgio Aniceto Grupo Nova roda 7 03:01:43 24:19 [3] 38,5 Km 04:43

35 97 Hipólito Luciano Laureano Paiva VITORBIKES.COM 7 03:03:17 21:03 [1] 38,5 Km 04:46

36 68 Romeu Gomes Individual 5 01:56:07 21:52 [2] 27,5 Km 04:13

37 58 Marco Ferreira Individual 5 02:26:19 25:22 [1] 27,5 Km 05:19

38 73 virgilio manuel alves meneses Individual 5 02:36:55 26:09 [1] 27,5 Km 05:42

39 22 Hugo Rocha BTT Silvalde 5 03:00:18 27:11 [1] 27,5 Km 06:33

40 44 Bruno Melo Individual 4 01:07:39 15:55 [1] 22 Km 03:05

41 93 Paulo Rocha VCBIKE 3 51:29 16:51 [2] 16,5 Km 03:07

42 64 Pedro Miguel Ribeiro de Sousa Individual 2 34:33 16:50 [1] 11 Km 03:08

43 26 Helder Guerra FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 1 17:39 17:23 [1] 5,5 Km 03:13

Master B
1 54 inacio pinho FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 11 03:01:15 15:46 [6] 60,5 Km 03:00

2 108 Jorge Pinto Martins Intercaimabike/Polisport/LojadaVisão 11 03:02:16 15:52 [1] 60,5 Km 03:01

3 18 Rui Monteiro Bicineves BTT Team 11 03:11:16 16:05 [3] 60,5 Km 03:10

4 33 David Silva FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 11 03:17:05 16:21 [1] 60,5 Km 03:15

5 16 Henrique Silva Bicineves BTT Team 10 03:01:08 16:13 [1] 55 Km 03:18

6 83 César Cruz Team FFitness Madalena 10 03:03:02 17:18 [1] 55 Km 03:20

7 20 Virgilio Marques Sousa Bicineves BTT Team 10 03:07:41 16:37 [4] 55 Km 03:25

8 1 Américo Guerra BTT BRANDOENSE 10 03:13:11 18:41 [1] 55 Km 03:31

9 2 António José Ferreira Soares BTT BRANDOENSE 10 03:14:24 17:09 [1] 55 Km 03:32

10 109 José Carlos Fontes Pereira VCBIKE 9 03:00:05 17:12 [1] 49,5 Km 03:38

11 57 jorge silva Individual 9 03:01:15 18:52 [2] 49,5 Km 03:40

12 74 Vitor Brito Individual 9 03:20:08 20:02 [1] 49,5 Km 04:03

13 90 Elisio Silva VCBIKE 8 03:00:09 20:06 [1] 44 Km 04:06

14 77 Alfredo Domingos Ribeiro Tavares OS RODINHAS BTT 8 03:00:42 20:04 [1] 44 Km 04:06

15 92 Manuel Ferreira VCBIKE 8 03:00:50 21:19 [1] 44 Km 04:07

16 69 RUI FERREIRA Individual 8 03:08:51 20:09 [1] 44 Km 04:18

17 50 Fernando Manuel Rodrigues Costa 
Pereira Individual 8 03:10:25 17:13 [8] 44 Km 04:20

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generated 18-Mai-2014 14:45
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18 15 Rogério Augusto Ferreira do Espírito 
Santo Bicicletas Alberto Carvalho 8 03:10:37 22:39 [1] 44 Km 04:20

19 41 Artur Gomes Costa Individual 8 03:12:37 21:51 [2] 44 Km 04:23

20 7 NÉLSON MANUEL FERREIRA ALVES BTT BRANDOENSE 8 03:15:56 22:52 [2] 44 Km 04:27

21 112 Justino António Antunes Soares Bicicletas Alberto Carvalho 7 02:56:51 21:19 [1] 38,5 Km 04:36

22 59 Marco Moreira FutPark BTT 7 03:00:22 20:52 [1] 38,5 Km 04:41

23 61 Miguel Pinho Individual 7 03:06:16 24:07 [2] 38,5 Km 04:50

24 8 Paulo César Oliveira Martins BTT BRANDOENSE 7 03:06:31 22:31 [1] 38,5 Km 04:51

25 67 rodrigo pereira Individual 7 03:24:28 23:46 [1] 38,5 Km 05:19

26 87 Alexandre Santos VCBIKE 6 03:00:37 24:47 [1] 33 Km 05:28

27 12 Américo Arlindo Rodrigues Caldeira Bicicletas Alberto Carvalho 6 03:00:48 24:55 [1] 33 Km 05:29

28 11 Alberto Fernando de Oliveira Carvalho Bicicletas Alberto Carvalho 4 01:24:26 19:38 [2] 22 Km 03:50

29 104 Artur Sá Xmile cycle team 2 46:22 19:02 [1] 11 Km 04:13

30 35 Marco Ferreira FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 1 19:38 19:27 [1] 5,5 Km 03:34

31 113 Renato Romano EXTREMECYCLES / GHOST-BIKES 1 32:24 32:11 [1] 5,5 Km 05:54

Master C
1 28 José Reis FULLRACING TEAM / RIPOLINS 10 03:04:53 17:04 [2] 55 Km 03:22

2 99 JOSE PINTO VITORBIKES.COM 10 03:09:41 17:20 [2] 55 Km 03:27

3 39 Americo Bernardino Silva Rodrigues BTT.TT Sandim 10 03:14:33 17:41 [1] 55 Km 03:32

4 52 Francelino Fernandes Individual 9 03:21:05 20:26 [1] 49,5 Km 04:04

5 75 Vitor Lino Silva Individual 8 03:04:47 17:17 [8] 44 Km 04:12

6 71 SALVADOR ALVES CASTNHEIRA Individual 8 03:05:13 21:39 [3] 44 Km 04:13

7 5 Joaquim Sousa BTT BRANDOENSE 8 03:10:36 22:46 [1] 44 Km 04:20

8 56 joaquim barros ripolins Individual 5 03:16:26 30:52 [1] 27,5 Km 07:09

Master Feminino
1 76 Célia Cristina Dias Valente Pereira K2 BTT 9 03:11:11 20:10 [1] 49,5 Km 03:52

2 24 Cidalia Valente EXTREMECYCLES / GHOST-BIKES 9 03:22:29 20:35 [1] 49,5 Km 04:05

3 82 Cláudia Colmonero Team FFitness Madalena 8 03:17:22 22:05 [1] 44 Km 04:29

4 100 LILIANA CARDOSO VITORBIKES.COM 7 03:08:58 23:50 [1] 38,5 Km 04:54

5 105 Li Silva Xmile cycle team 1 25:44 25:26 [1] 5,5 Km 04:41
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